X (relaxable by 5% for SC/ST candidates) and clear promotion in the first attempt from class IX to class X and class XI to class XII.
Number of scholarships

1068 scholarships will be awarded to the students selected in order of merit and the amount of scholarship is Rs.12000.00 (Rupees
twelve thousand only) per annum per student i.e. a total amount of Rs.48000.00 (Rupees forty-eight thousand) for each selected 
students from Class IX to XII.
Examination
NMMSS Examination will comprise of two papers.

Children with special needs will be given extra time as applicable under rules.
The application form in prescribed proforma and other detailed information about the scholarship scheme can be downloaded from